

## THE STATE OF GEORGIA

## EXECUTIVE ORDER

## BY THE GOVERNOR:

WHEREAS:

On June 20, 2008, a vacancy was created on the Baldwin County

Board of Education due to the resignation of Judy P. Ivey; and

WHEREAS:

The remaining members of the Baldwin County Board of Education

have been unable to agree on a mutually acceptable member to fill

the vacant seat; and

WHEREAS:

The requisite 45 day period since the creation of the vacancy having

passed without appointment by the appointing authority, the

responsibility for appointment falls to the Governor.

Now, Therefore, Pursuant to the Authority Vested in Me

AS GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF GEORGIA, IT IS HEREBY

**ORDERED:** 

That Rebecca Brock be and is hereby appointed as a member of the Baldwin County Board of Education, with duties and powers as provided by applicable law to serve out the unexpired term of the

office.

IT IS FURTHER

**ORDERED:** 

That the Secretary of State is hereby authorized and directed to

issue a commission to Ms. Rebecca Brock as a member of the

Baldwin County Board of Education.

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2008.

Somy Kuduc